11 8 ment which for the first time for a lou?

number of years had been under the contro
ﬁ;:ﬂm belonging to the party of Re-
Mr, CAMERON said the increase was dee

rived from saving out of the expenditare on

public works and th
of e e roceipts from the sale

Hon. Mr. CROOKS said the contrast was
novertheless such as he had msde. [he
. Province had improved ia its resources near-
ly a million and a half in one year alone
| bon. gentlemen would see farther,
in connection with the finagoial operatioas
of the Government, that it had made
£W0 moves entirely the advantage
of the country, two important moves. Tae
first was in removing the (ioverunment de.
poeits from a banking institution which
was in no sense identitied with the banking
intercets of Ontario, which on more than one
occasion by the action of its managemoent had
declared that Upper Canala as a banking
licld was nnworthy of its attention. The
Government had placed the Government ac-
counte in the bands of banks that were cn-
ticely Outario bankas whose capital was own-
ed by our neighbours and frionds, whose
head offices were here,and whose whole inan-
cial abiity was devoted to tce transactions of
the Provicce. The amount of these Goveran-
ment deposits was now being used i deve-
loping the resources of Outario instead of being
used in all sorts of forcign finaacial
contres in swelling the roceipts of & bankiug
instituuon which to all intents aad par.
poses was foreign to the Province, [he
Coverumont had insisted that those cash
balances left in the different banking institu.
 ticns should yield at least five per cont,, aad
that these amounts could be safely sad se-
curely used by them at a prolit which would
be reasonable, over the five per cent., which
ttey should pay to the Government. In
these two respects it appeared to hia thad
_the financial polioy ¢f his predecessor, the
Hoa Mr. Mackenzie, had been certainly a
success and entirely in the right direotion,
having regard to the interests of the M'rov-
ince. If his hon. friend would take the in-
veated fund which he had menticacd and de-
duct from that the balance still payable in
connection with this railway fund, he would
find that there waa still a funded balanoce of
$2 670,765. He was afraid that he was wea-
rying hon, members with these statements,
but it was necessary that they should g
through the same course which he bhad

|

i ——— — e — T ——— il

gone through in order to inform himself on |

all these poinis.
Mr. RYRERT-WIi the bon, gentlcmn

state the balance on the first dav of

Jarunary, after giving credit to the Railway
fund for two bundred thousand dollars !

Mr. CROOKS s2id the Lon., sentlema
wished to understand what w ,)ngl‘:! be thﬁ
peaition of the Proviece with reference to
it3 invested assets, assuming that during the
present year the demands upon the Railway
iund would be sufficient %o extauat it, There

would be $1,627,214 to be provided for out of ’
cur invested assets,

Mr. RYKERT—That includes the $100,-
000 of the Railway fund.

Hen, Mr, CROOKS—Yes, laost year's;
a0 that still we had in investment $2,670,765
which was a perfectly clear asset except so
far as that it was subject to certain promises
connected with thia scheme of distribution

He would now come to what he presumad
would be more interesting to hon. members,
namely, his estimated receipts for 1873, He
professed to state what he took as the basis
of the estimated receipts for the curremt
year. The amount of cash on haud as the
beginning of the year was $352991. The
" interest on investinents he placed at $200 000,
which was under the mark. He took this as
cash, making §552 991. He next came to
' the Crown lands Department, which he

looked to to furnish the 'rovince wikh not |
“ th.-ri ﬁl,lm,mﬂ.

Mr. RYKERT -Give us the detai's of

Hon. Mr. CROOKS eaid the details
were :—(rown lands, $190,000, "Clerge
jands, $120.000, Common -School lan!
§30,000, Grammar School lands, $€%
000, woods and forests, §5C0,000, ml;_
ing Jands, $50,000, (the amoawt receive 1
last year was $68,000, while the amouat ro.

ocived for woods and forests last year was
e l:lp*..l'dﬂ of s‘m,m; amount in B4pOnss,
£35,000; casual fees, $700. These were th:
Jetailed estimates furnished by the Commil
sioper, and were in exoess of the amount he

- would increase

for a revenue of $24,500. From the Domin-

fupnd and the land improvement fund, and
- §80,000 in connection with the expenditare

074 that appeared in this yaarzl

. e gl

r‘ﬁm; dues $500,000. —

Mr. CAMERON —Surely the dues are go
th:ubo more than that, after the sale of

uare miles.
&m Mr. CROOKS said hon. members

would understand that they put the esti-
mate under What ould probably be

.
ear, This tn;lndod fines and i}orfag,tural.
ces of Secretary's office, adverbising In the

| Ountario Gazelte, sale of statutes and journals,

Private bill fees, The fourth 1tem of income
was tavern and shop licenses, $70,000. He
hoped a more vigi system of inspection

thﬂ amonnt. The next items
were Algoma taxes, §6,000; law stamps,
$40,(00, aesuming that this burdea upon the
country would be relieved, at least, one half;
E lucation Departmont, $50,000, based upon
the information furnished by the chief Supor-
intendent; public institutious, &24 500. Thie
amount was estimated after making allowanoo
for what appeared to be the wish of tho
Legislature, namely, that the childrcn whoee
parcnte were unable to pay for thewr tuition
and maintenance at tho I[nstitations for the
blind and for the deaf and dumb should
be admitted to them free. Afver
making allowance for the expense of their
maintenance, he lovked to public institutions

ion, including the amount of §35,000 for
maniaﬁe licenses, he wpuld reacive $1,089,.
960. o bhad taken a less amount than
the Commissioner of Crown Lands had
furpished him with, as the probable re.
ceipts from the Municipalities Fund, clergy
reserve lands, and Comuwmon School lands.
The amount frem these sources he
put down at $185,000. ‘This would make
the gross probable receipts, for 1573,
$3,080,401. Hon. members would now be
curious to know how much of that was to be
expended lu connectipn with the service of
the Province for 1873. la the estimates
brought down they would find that the sumn
tstal of these estimates was $2.771,028
They would also find that §271,000 was -
cluded in connection with the municipalities

of Jaet year, which required to be covered by
a vote of the House, makiag some $350,000-
The House would find ®hat the estimaies
were in excess of last year,although last year
should properly be chargsd with $50,-

estimates, which should be reduced by that
amount; so that. correotly speaking, the
amount to be provided for this year, includ-
ipg the municipalitics fund and the land im.
provement fund, would be £2,690 943; and
the amount last year would be 82,392,000,
and the estimates of 1871 were §2,581,000;
so that there was not a very large in‘rease
over the estimates of 1871. Hon. gontlemen
might desire that he should point out gpeciti-
cally the difference between the estimates of

this year and last, in reference to the prinoi-
pal heads of ex

over, The estimates for civil government
this year was $151,019, being an excess over
Jast year of $180,005; logislation this year,
£101,100, a deorease of $§9,640; colonization
roads this year, $146,300, an increase of
$66 H04. he estimates were given in de-
tail for each road  in respeot of which a vote
was asked. 1t would appear from that that She
hon. Commissioner of Crowa Lands, with
whom this particalar expenditure rested, had
carefully considered the wants of the various
soctions of the Province. He proposed,
as far as could be done during the carrent
year, to extend these colonization'roads into
the back country,with the view of advancic
settloment in that direction. He had divid
the Province into three sections, north, w«st
and east, the esst and west seotions being
sevarated by the Hastiogs road. The north
secrion embraced the Algoma district, which
wns & new acquisition to this country. Till
last year the whole northern region on Lake

'; Hn;'mrior was almost a wilderness, except ia
- go far

as the Dawson exploration party had
established a small village at Toander Bay.
There were a few light-house keepers, one of

! whom, in 1871, was found dead from actul

want, his smpplies having given out
During the present year an ummenss activity
had been 1induced in oonsequ:nce of the

- guccess that attended the dovelopment of

certain of the mineral lands. And he ant-

cipated that with properlencouragement, and |

the judicious expenditure of public. money,

the mineral reeources of that large srea of

pendituro. He had prepared .
a tabular statement, which he would read

-'f+'

" our country would be found even more rich

bad placed in his '-"ﬁm_‘“'- : and procuctive than those on the Pacitio.
Mr. RICHARDS —Give us details of wool. ‘ At present but a very smali poriion of that
and forests. e vast area bad yet been in any way explored

Hon. Mr. CROOKS said the Commissioaer |
had supplied him with these itema:—Notes
given at the late salc of timber berths, $300,- |

His own :I"iﬂ' was that the miveral wealth
to be derived from that vast region would ia
. the not remote future become a cdneider.




